



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 243/2022

FIRMENICH INCORPORATED

..... APPELLANT

Through: Mr.Debashish Banerjee & Mr.Ankush
Verma, Advs.

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS

..... RESPONDENT

Through: Mr.Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar,
CGSC with Mr.Srish Kumar Mishra,
Mr.Sagar Mehlawat & Mr.Alexander
Mathai Paikadya, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

06.07.2022

I.A. 10124/2022 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 243/2022

Issue notice. Mr.Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar, the learned CGSC,
accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

The respondent shall be free to file additional documents, if so
advised, within a period of four weeks from today, along with the written
submissions and judgments sought to be relied upon.

List on 19th October, 2022.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JULY 6, 2022/rv