



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 243/2022

FIRMENICH INCORPORATED

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Rohit Rangi, Mr.Vineet Rohilla &
Mr.Debashish Banerjee, Advs.

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar,
CGSC with Mr.Srish Kumar Mishra,
Mr.Sagar Mehlawat & Mr.Alexander
Mathai Paikaday, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

19.10.2022

1. The learned counsels for the parties submit that another appeal, being CA(COMM.IPD-PAT) 262/2022, is listed before Hon'ble Ms. Justice Jyoti Singh on 20.02.2023.
2. List the present appeal along with CA(COMM.IPD-PAT) 262/2022 on 20th February, 2023.
3. In the meantime, the respondent shall file its reply/written submission within a period of four weeks from today. The appellant shall file its rejoinder/written submission within a period of three weeks thereafter.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

OCTOBER 19, 2022/rv