



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 243/2022**

FIRMENICH INCORPORATED Appellant

Through: **Mr.Tanveer Malhotra, Advocate.**

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS Respondent

Through: **Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar,
CGSC with Mr. Srish Kumar Mishra,
Mr. Sagar Mehlawat and
Mr.Alexander Mathai Paikaday,
Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

21.04.2023

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the respondent, which is not opposed by the counsel for the appellant.
2. Reply/Written submissions have not been filed by the respondent. Last opportunity is given to file the same within four weeks.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
4. List on 22nd August, 2023.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 21, 2023

sr