



\$~1, 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 243/2022

FIRMENICH INCORPORATED

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Vaishali Joshi, Advocate.

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar,
CGSC with Mr. Srish Kumar Mishra,
Mr. Alexander Mathai Paikaday and
Mr. Krishnan V., Advocates.

+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 262/2022

FIRMENICH INCORPORATED

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Vaishali Joshi, Advocate.

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar,
CGSC with Mr. Srish Kumar Mishra,
Mr. Alexander Mathai Paikaday and
Mr. Krishnan V., Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

23.01.2024

%

1. Mr. Alexander Mathai Paikaday, counsel for the Respondent, states that in terms of order dated 22nd August, 2023, Respondent has filed their reply in C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 243/2022 through diary No. 146796/2024.



The same is permitted to be taken on record. Although, the filing is delayed, however, upon an oral request made by Mr. Paikaday, the same is permitted to be taken on record. Mr. Paikaday is instructed to follow up with the Registry and have the reply brought on record before the next date of hearing.

2. Reply in C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 262/2022 has already been filed in the form of written submissions.
3. Ms. Vaishali Joshi, counsel for the appellant seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file a rejoinder to the written submissions.
4. List on 7th March, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 23, 2024

nk