



\$~1 & 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 243/2022**

FIRMENICH INCORPORATED

..... Appellant

Through:

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar,
CGSC with Mr. Srish Kumar Mishra,
Mr. Alexander Mathai Paikaday and
Mr. Krishnan V., Advocates.

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 262/2022**

FIRMENICH INCORPORATED

..... Appellant

Through:

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar,
CGSC with Mr. Srish Kumar Mishra,
Mr. Alexander Mathai Paikaday and
Mr. Krishnan V., Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

07.03.2024

1. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Narula is not holding Court today.
2. Re-notify on 15th July, 2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 7, 2024

d.negi