



\$~4 & 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 243/2022

FIRMENICH INCORPORATED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ankush Verma, Mr. Debashish
Banerjee and Ms. Vaishali Joshi,
Advocates

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar,
CGSC with Mr. Srish Kumar Mishra and
Mr. Alexander Mathai Paikaday,
Advocates

5

C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 262/2022

FIRMENICH INCORPORATED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ankush Verma, Mr. Debashish
Banerjee and Ms. Vaishali Joshi,
Advocates

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar,
CGSC with Mr. Srish Kumar Mishra and
Mr. Alexander Mathai Paikaday,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

15.07.2024

%

1. An adjournment slip has been circulated by the respondent with no objection from the appellant.
2. Accordingly, renotify on 20.11.2024.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 15, 2024/akr