



\$~1.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 243/2022**

FIRMENICH INCORPORATED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Debashish Banerjee, Mr. Vineet Rohilla, Mr. Ankush Verma and Mr. Tanveer Malhotra, Advocates.

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddhartha Shankar Ray, CGSC with Mr. Shubham Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

20.11.2024

%

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent on the ground that he has recently been engaged in the matter and needs some time to prepare the case.

2. List on 4th March, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2024

kd