



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 243/2022**

FIRMENICH INCORPORATED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Tanveer Malhotra & Mr. Ankush
Verma, Advocates.

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddhartha Shankar Ray, CGSC
with Mr. Suryadeep Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

04.03.2025

%

List along with C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 262/2022, on 31st July, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MARCH 4, 2025

at