



\$~7 & 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 243/2022

FIRMENICH INCORPORATEDAppellant

Through: Mr. Debashish Banerjee and Ms.
Vaishali Joshi, Advs.

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTSRespondent

Through: Mr. Siddhartha Shankar Ray, CGSC
with Ms. Smritika Kesri, Advocate.

+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 262/2022

FIRMENICH INCORPORATEDAppellant

Through: Mr. Debashish Banerjee and Ms.
Vaishali Joshi, Advs.

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTSRespondent

Through: Mr. Siddhartha Shankar Ray, CGSC
with Ms. Smritika Kesri, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
31.07.2025

%

Learned counsel for the parties seeks leave to file joint convenience volume within four (4) weeks.

Parties are at liberty to file fresh written submissions, cross referencing the page numbers of the convenience volume.



List on 20.11.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JULY 31, 2025/hp