



\$~1 & 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 243/2022

FIRMENICH INCORPORATED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Tanveer Malhotra, Mr. Debashish
Banerjee & Ms. Vaishali Joshi, Advs.

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Navika Bhandari, Adv. for Mr.
Siddhartha Shankar Ray, CGSC.

2

+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 262/2022

FIRMENICH INCORPORATED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Tanveer Malhotra, Mr. Debashish
Banerjee & Ms. Vaishali Joshi, Advs.

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Navika Bhandari, Adv. for Mr.
Siddhartha Shankar Ray, CGSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

20.11.2025

1. An adjournment slip has been circulated by the respondent with the consent of the petitioner. Parties seek additional eight (8) weeks' time to comply with the directions issued on 31.07.2025.
2. At request, list on **29.04.2026**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2025/ng